

SB095_L.002

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Education.

SB20-095 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 2, after line 6 insert:

2 "(a) "BOARD OF COOPERATIVE SERVICES" MEANS A BOARD OF
3 COOPERATIVE SERVICES CREATED PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 5 OF TITLE 22
4 THAT OPERATES A PUBLIC SCHOOL."

5 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

6 Page 2, after line 13 insert:

7 "(d) "LOCAL EDUCATION PROVIDER" MEANS A SCHOOL DISTRICT,
8 A CHARTER SCHOOL, A BOARD OF COOPERATIVE SERVICES, AND THE
9 SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND THE BLIND."

10 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.

11 Page 2, after line 15 insert:

12 "(f) "SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND THE BLIND" MEANS THE
13 COLORADO SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND THE BLIND DESCRIBED IN SECTION
14 22-80-102."

15 Page 2, strike line 17 and substitute "WITH THE LOCAL EDUCATION
16 PROVIDERS THROUGHOUT THE".

17 Page 2, line 27 and page 3, line 1, strike "SCHOOL DISTRICT AND FOR EACH
18 CHARTER SCHOOL" and substitute "LOCAL EDUCATION PROVIDER".

19 Page 3, line 3, strike "SCHOOL DISTRICT OR CHARTER" and substitute
20 "LOCAL EDUCATION PROVIDER. A LOCAL EDUCATION PROVIDER MAY
21 PROVIDE".

22 Page 3, strike line 4.

23 Page 3, line 9, strike "SCHOOL DISTRICTS AND CHARTER SCHOOLS," and
24 substitute "LOCAL EDUCATION PROVIDERS,".

** ** ** ** **